S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

INDIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4951/2015

ASS. CIT Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4952/2015

SLP(C) No. 23208/2015 (With Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr./Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kunur,Adv. Mr. R. N. Keshwani,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Civil Appeal No.4951/2015

 $\hbox{Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 04.01.2016 of Signature Not Verified \\$

this Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.02.24

10:12:25 TLT Reason:

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

.....2

ITEM NO.70 -2- AC4951/2015

Civil Appeal No.23208/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

Civil Appeal No.4952/2015

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated in the order dated 03.12.2015 of this Court. Service of notice is complete on the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010129632020/truecopy/order-52.pdf

www.econ

/w.ecourtsindia.com

www.

.ecourtsindia.c

om

List the matters again on 13.04.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB