## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33021/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE BANK OF TOKYO MITSUBISHI UFJ LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION, I.R., FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 74631/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 74632/2017 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 74633/2017)

## WITH

Diary No(s). 18595/2017 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 53991/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 53995/2017)

Date: 31-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Rahat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The sole respondent in both matters shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 22.03.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB