SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 654/2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 11.07.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 654/2016 (IV-A)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 654/2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 11.07.2018.)

Date: 11-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 654/2016

Service is complete. Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

> RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY Registrar