REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 23678/2017 AND 12158/2018, CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2916/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23678/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2916/2018 (XIV)

(List again on 15.01.2019 vide order dated 12.11.2018)

SLP(C) No. 12158/2018 (IV-A)

Date: 06-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23678/2017

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole

respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 9.4.2019.

C.A. No. 2916/2018

Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of sole respondent despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 12158/2018

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG