## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## ITEM NOS.5 + 45 S U P

COURT NO.5 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26836/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2019 in TCA No. 59/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX LARGER TAXPAYER UNIT

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130256/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130258/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(C)NO.12134/2018])

WITH

SLP (C) No. 12134/2018

Diary No(s). 18402/2018 (XIV)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 75917/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 75918/2018)

SLP(C) No. 14954/2019 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 21914/2019 (XII) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 107786/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 107787/2019)

SLP(C) No. 19809/2019 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117476/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 22048/2019 (XII) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 109328/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 109329/2019)

Diary No(s). 22128/2019 (XII) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 113025/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 113026/2019)

Diary No(s). 25271/2019 (XII) (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 117042/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117043/2019)

```
Diary No(s). 25324/2019 (XII)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 109386/2019)
Diary No(s). 26395/2019 (XII)
```

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118983/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118984/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
Mahna Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Bagmare, Adv. Ms. Viddusshi, Adv. Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

For M/s K.J. John & Co. AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR