SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO.3716/2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.) $\,$

WITH

C.A. No. 3716/2015 (XIV-A)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3716 OF 2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

Date: 13-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. K. Sampath, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.

ORDER

Mr. J. P. Yadav, Adv. Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Civil Appeal No.3716/2015

At the oral request of learned counsel for the appellant, delay of 58 days in filing the deficit Court fee is condoned.

Registry to process the matter further.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K. RAMA KRISHNA) BRANCH OFFICER