SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 7210/2012

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. No. 2916 / 2018 is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 2916/2018 (XIV-A) (for pre final)

Date: 26-06-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

> Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

> Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv. Ms. Mehak Bakshi, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice of lodgment of appeal is complete.

Registry to process the matter as per rules.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (KAMLESH RAWAT) **BRANCH OFFICER**