## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12303/2020 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2020 100/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYNDICATE BANK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12310/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105694/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13699/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.118209/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG.

Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag the matters along with C.A. No. 4951/2015 and C.A. No. 7801/2019.

> (NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**