## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6076/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2020 in ITA No. 362/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S CANARA BANK

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7733/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68704/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with C.A. 520/2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER